

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10013/2/2017-PPC

Dated: | June, 2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 2/4 /2019-PPC

Consequent upon inclusion of his name in the zone of consideration for promotion to Section Officers' grade on ad-hoc basis vide DoP&T's OM No 6/1/2019-CS-I(S) dated 14.06.2019, Shri Krishna Kant, Section Officer (on depuation) on the strength of DG: All India Radio, shall stand relieved and repatriated from Prasar Bharati w.e.f the afternoon of 27.06.2019 with the directions to report for duty to his parent department i.e Ministry of Human Resource Development to accept the promotion to Section Officers' grade in CSS on ad-hoc basis.

2. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

(Alok Kumar Sharma) Dy. Director (Pers)

To

- Officer concerned
- 2. ADG (Admn), DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- 3. Dy. Director (Admn), S-V Section, DG: AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi with a request to ensure that the officer is clear from vigilance angle
- 4. Shri Chandra Sekhar, Under Secretary, CS.I(S), DoP&T, 2nd Floor, A Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi
- 5. Under Secretary (E.II), Ministry of Human Resource Development, Department of Higher Education, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi
- 6. Director (T) with a request to get the order uploaded on the Prasar Bharati website
- 7. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
- 8. Office Order folder

Copy for information to:

- 1. Staff Officer to CEO, PB Sectt
- 2. PS to Member (F), Prasar Bharati